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RAFFLES GIRLS’ PRIMARY SCHOOL 
  21 Hillcrest Road, Singapore 289072. Tel: 64684377   Fax: 6469 2024 

 
Our Ref: RGPS/N24/GEP/009 
 
Date:  25 Jan 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Guardian 
 
RE:  2024 Primary 5 GEP Weighted Assessment Schedule 
 
The schedule for P5 GEP weighted assessment is as follows. Please indicate your 

acknowledgement of this notification by 2 February 2024. 

 

Your Partner in Education  
 
Mrs Elaine Chong & 
Mr Phan Wai Mun 
(HODs GEP) 
 
Cc Mrs Elaine Quek 
      Principal 
 
 
**************************************************************************************************** 
 

 
2024 PRIMARY 5 GEP WEIGHTED ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 

 
 
Term 1 

Day/Date Subject/ Test Item Duration Remarks 
19 Feb (Mon) - 23 

Feb (Fri) 
Science  

Performance Task 50 min - 

27 Feb (Tue) Mathematics  
Investigative Task 50 min Calculators 

allowed 

29 Feb 24 (Thu) English Language  
Common Test  50 min - 

*Science Performance Task will be on one of the days from 19 February  to 23 February. 
• 1 Jan (Mon) – New Year’s Day 
• 10 to 11 Feb (Sat & Sun) – Chinese New Year; 12 Feb (Mon) – Public Holiday & 13 Feb (Tue) – 

School Holiday 
• 9 Mar to 17 Mar – March School Holidays  
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Term 2 
Day/Date Subject/ Test Item Duration Remarks 

18 Mar (Mon) – 3 May 
(Fri) 

English Language  
Writing Task - - 

7 May (Tue) Science  
Common Test 50 min - 

8 May (Wed) 
Mathematics 
Common Test 50 min Calculators 

allowed 
• 29 Mar (Fri) – Good Friday  
• 10 Apr (Wed) – Hari Raya Puasa 
• 1 May (Wed) – Labour Day 
• 22 May (Wed) – Vesak Day 
• 25 May to 23 Jun – June School Holidays 

 
Term 3 

Day/Date Subject/ Test Item Duration Remarks 

24 Jun (Mon) – 23 Aug 
(Fri) 

English Language 
Reading & Writing 

Assignment 
- - 

13 Aug (Tue) - 20 Aug 
(Tue) 

Mathematics  
Problem Posing Task  - - 

19 Aug (Mon) - 23 Aug 
(Fri) 

Science  
Performance Task 50 min - 

*Science Performance Task will be on one of the days from 19 August to 23 August. 
• 17 Jun (Mon) – Hari Raya Haji 
• 30 Jun (Sun) – Youth Day, 1 Jul (Mon)- School Holiday  
• 9 Aug (Fri) – National Day 
• 13 -14 Aug (Tue - Wed) – PSLE Oral  
• 30 Aug (Fri) – Teachers’ Day 
• 31 Aug to 8 Sep – September School Holidays  

 
Term 4 

Day/Date Subject/ Test Item Duration Remarks 
9 Sep (Mon) – 11 Oct 

(Fri) 
English Language  

Creative Performance Task 
15 min per 

group - 
• 13 Sep (Fri) – PSLE Listening Comprehension 
• 26 Sep – 2 Oct (Thu – Wed) – PSLE Written  
• 4 Oct (Fri) – Children’s Day 
• 14 - 16 Oct (Mon – Wed) – PSLE Marking 
• 31 Oct (Thu) – Deepavali 
• 16 Nov to 31 Dec – End-of-Year School Holidays 
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2024 PRIMARY 5 GEP 

END-OF-YEAR EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
 

Date Subject/Test Item Duration 

23 & 24 Sep 

(Mon & Tue) 

English Language Paper 4 

(Oral) 
10 min per pupil 

7 Oct (Mon) 
English Language Paper 1 

(Composition) 
1 h 10 min 

21 Oct (Mon) 

(EL Paper 3 taken after 

recess) 

English Language Paper 2 1 h 50 min 

English Language Paper 3 

(Listening Comprehension) 
30 min 

22 Oct (Tue) 

Mathematics Paper 1  
[No calculators allowed] 

1 h 

Mathematics Paper 2  

[Calculators allowed] 
1 h 30 min 

24 Oct (Thu) Science 1 h 45 min 

 
Please refer to the school’s schedule for school-based assessments 
for Mother Tongue Languages or Higher Mother Tongue Languages. 
 

• 4 Oct (Fri) – Children’s Day 
• 31 Oct (Thu) – Deepavali  
• 16 Nov to 31 Dec – End-of-Year School Holidays 

 
Note: 
1. PSLE (Oral): 13 Aug (Tue) & 14 Aug (Wed)# 
2. PSLE Listening Comprehension: 13 Sep (Fri)# 
3. PSLE (Written): 26 Sep (Thu) – 2 Oct (Wed)# 
4. PSLE Marking: 14 Oct (Mon) – 16 Oct (Wed)# 
#These are tentative dates given by the Singapore Examinations and 
Assessment Board. 

 


